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9th February 2024 

Dear Parent Carers, 

 

Weekly Update: 09/02/24 

I hope this update finds you well.  School residential season has kicked off, with 

classes KS3EH, KS3KT and KS4ML all going away in Derbyshire this week.  Residentials 

are a fantastic opportunity for the students to spend some time away from school 

with their class and pastoral team.  Those who have been away this week have 

been involved in lots of fun outdoor activities, and we look forward to sharing their 

stories with you soon. 

 

Health Update 

Derby City Council’s public health team have asked schools to share the flyer 

included with the update about Measles.  This is following the recent news that the 

UK Health Security Agency has warned that measles could spread unless action is 

taken to increase the uptake of Measles, Mumps and Rubella (MMR) vaccinations.  I 

hope you find this information useful. 

 

Half Term 

School closes to students for a well-deserved half term break on Thursday 15th 

February.  Staff will be in school on Friday 16th for a training day.  School re-opens to 

students on Monday 26th February. 

 

Wishing you a great weekend, 

 

 

 

Sabrina Hobbs 

Executive Headteacher 
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Term Dates for Academic Year 2023/2024 

 

Autumn Term 

INSET Day – Monday 4th and Tuesday 5th September 

School Starts for the new Academic Year – Wednesday 6th September  

School Breaks up for Half Term – Friday 27th October 

School Starts Back – Monday 6th November 

School Breaks up for Christmas – Friday 22nd December 

 

Spring Term 

School Starts Back – Monday 8th January 2024 

School Breaks up for Half Term – Thursday 15th February 

INSET Day – Friday 16th February 

School Starts Back – Monday 26th February 

School Breaks up for Easter – Thursday 28th March 

 

Summer Term 

INSET Day – Monday 15th April 

School Starts Back – Tuesday 16th April 

Bank Holiday – Monday 6th May  

School Breaks up for Half Term - Friday 24th May 

School Starts Back – Monday 3rd June 

INSET Day – Monday 1st July 

School Breaks up for Summer – Tuesday 23rd July 

 

St Martins follows Derby City Council’s term dates. Dates for next year can be found 

on their website – please follow the link for these - https://derby.gov.uk/education-

and-learning/schools-and-colleges/term-holiday-dates/#  
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